APPENDIX 1
Submissions Recelved

Submission

Number Submitter

1 Solar-Wind-Systems Pty Ltd

2 Professor Andrew Blakers

3 Gladstone Engineering Alliance Inc
4 Air Solar Bundaberg

5 Todae

6 Mr Tim Kelly

7 Griffin Energy

8 Pacific Hydro

9 WWEF-Australia

10 Tomago Aluminium

11 Solar Unlimited

12 SolarCo Margaret River Pty Ltd
13 Tasmanian Mg or Employers Group (MEG)
14 Australian Forest Growers

15 Mr Michael Howes

16 Institute of Public Affairs

17 Bureau of Steel Manufacturers of Australia(BOSMA)
18 Catholic Health Australia

19 Moreland Energy Foundation Limited
20 Carbon Market Economics Pty Ltd
21 Mr Greg Buckman

22 Mr Shane McDougal

23 Mr Tom Quirk

24 Solahart Lismore

25 Margaret Blakers, Green Institute
26 Ms Margaret Langoulant

27 Mr lan Gittus

28 Mr David Murray

29 Mr Chuck Bartle

30 Mr Bill Arnold

31 Ms Nicole Aleckson

32 Mr Sean Manners

33 Mr Roger McMillan

34 Mr Jason Sharam

35 Mr Eugen Zwyer

36 Ms Tina Donovan

37 Mr Ted Zacharyga

38 Ms Mary-Anne Naumann

39 AGL Energy

40 Hydro Tasmania

41 Mr Paul O'Brien

42 Alcoaof Australia
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43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Greenpeace Australia Pacific

Conergy Pty Ltd

Geodynamics Limited

Gladstone Regiona Council

CSR Limited

Ms Harriett Swift

Confidential

Mr Peter Bell

Australian PV Association

The Solar Guys

Origin

Mr Robert Gishubl

Ms Prue Acton

Lawyers For Forests Inc

Gas Industry Alliance

Elgas

Australian Industry Greenhouse Network
Australian Geothermal Energy Association
Australian Conservation Foundation
Australian Aluminium Council

BP Solar

Australian Industry Group

Rio Tinto

APPEA Australian Petroleum Production and Exploration Association Ltd
Energy Users Association of Australia
Dr Hugh Saddler

Solar Inverters Pty Ltd

Mr Rob Willis-Jones & Mrs Sandra Willis-Jones
Solaris Technology

Ms Anita Lobegeiger

Mr Martin Kamener

Ms Christene Wildman

Mr Paul O'Brien & Mrs Margaret O'Brien
The Wilderness Society

Ms Beverley Grant

Mr Richard Weir

Justice & International Mission Unit, Synod of Victoriaand Tasmania,
Uniting Churchin Australia

Confidential

LMS Generation Pty Ltd

Mr Rob Zadow & Mrs Leonie Zadow
Mr Michael Jakob

Boyne Smelters Limited

Ogden Power

GE Energy Australia

Confidential

Greenbank Environmental

Gladstone Industry Leadership Group
Silcar Pty Ltd

AusraPty Ltd

Australian Ethical Investment Limited
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93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Rio Tinto Alcan Bell Bay

National Association of Forest Industries
Bellingen Solar

A3P

Solar Systems Pty Ltd

Great Southern Solar

Sun Empire Solar Systems

Green Energy Markets

Eureka Funds Management Limited
Heather Kenway

Australian Sugar Milling Council
Kyocera Solar Pty Ltd

RF Industries Pty Ltd

Suzlon Energy Australia Pty Ltd

Mr Scott George

Mr Brian Allen

SIMCOA Operations Pty Ltd
National Farmers' Federation

The Clean Energy Council

Emerging Technologies

Ecovibe Pty Ltd

Ceramic Fuel Cells Limited

Bosch

Electric Biz Pty Ltd

Mr Colin James and Mrs Gail James
Investor Group on Climate Change
Ms Meredith McKenzie

Modern Solar

Business Council of Austraia

Rheem Australia Pty Ltd

Mr Ern McAllister

Confidential

Environment Business Australia
Queensland Resources Council
Confidential

Vestas— Australian Wind Technology Pty Ltd
Solar Shop Australia Pty Ltd
Australian Dairy Industry Council Inc
Centre for Energy and Environmental Markets
Northern Territory Government
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Additional Information Received

e Received on 5 August 2009 from the Australian Conservation Foundation. Answers to
Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 20009.

e Received on 5 August 2009 from the CSIRO. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on
notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.

e Received on 5 August 2009 from the AIGN Australian Industry Greenhouse Network.
Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.

e Received on 6 August 2009 from the Department of Climate Change. Answersto
Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.

e Received on 6 August 2009 from AGEA Australian Geothermal Energy Association.
Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.

e Received on 9 August 2009 from the Clean Energy Council. Answersto Questionson
Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.

e Received on 7 August 2009 from Pacific Hydro. Answersto Questions on Notice taken on
notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

e Received on 7 August 2009 from IT Power. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on
notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

e Received on 7 August 2009 from Greenpeace. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on
notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

e Received on 7 August 2009 from the Australian Sugar Milling Council (ASMC). Answers
to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

e Received on 9 August 2009 from the Department of Climate Change. Answersto
Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

e Received on 11 August 2009 from IT Power. Answersto Questions on Notice taken on
notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

TABLED DOCUMENTS

Canberra ACT
Wednesday 5 August 2009
e Senator Hon R Boswell
Australian Industry Greenhouse Network

Canberra ACT
Thursday 6 August 2009
e Australian Sugar Milling Council
Mr Dominic Nolan, Chief Executive Officer
'Potential Sugar Industry Cogeneration — RET Dependant’

e Mackay Sugar Ltd
Mr Charles Westcott, Chairman
'‘Building a Renewable Biomass Cogeneration Project’





