APPENDIX 1

Submissions Received

Submission Number	Submitter
1	Solar-Wind-Systems Pty Ltd
2	Professor Andrew Blakers
3	Gladstone Engineering Alliance Inc
4	Air Solar Bundaberg
5	Todae
6	Mr Tim Kelly
7	Griffin Energy
8	Pacific Hydro
9	WWF-Australia
10	Tomago Aluminium
11	Solar Unlimited
12	SolarCo Margaret River Pty Ltd
13	Tasmanian Major Employers Group (MEG)
14	Australian Forest Growers
15	Mr Michael Howes
16	Institute of Public Affairs
17	Bureau of Steel Manufacturers of Australia (BOSMA)
18	Catholic Health Australia
19	Moreland Energy Foundation Limited
20	Carbon Market Economics Pty Ltd
21	Mr Greg Buckman
22	Mr Shane McDougall
23	Mr Tom Quirk
24	Solahart Lismore
25	Margaret Blakers, Green Institute
26	Ms Margaret Langoulant
27	Mr Ian Gittus
28	Mr David Murray
29	Mr Chuck Bartle
30	Mr Bill Arnold
31	Ms Nicole Aleckson
32	Mr Sean Manners
33	Mr Roger McMillan
34	Mr Jason Sharam
35	Mr Eugen Zwyer
36	Ms Tina Donovan
37	Mr Ted Zacharyga
38 39	Ms Mary-Anne Naumann
40	AGL Energy
40 41	Hydro Tasmania Mr Paul O'Brien
	Alcoa of Australia
42	Alcoa of Austrana

Page 90	
43	Greenpeace Australia Pacific
44	Conergy Pty Ltd
45	Geodynamics Limited
46	Gladstone Regional Council
47	CSR Limited
48	Ms Harriett Swift
49	Confidential
50	Mr Peter Bell
51	Australian PV Association
52	The Solar Guys
53	Origin
54	Mr Robert Gishubl
55	Ms Prue Acton
56	Lawyers For Forests Inc
57	Gas Industry Alliance
58	Elgas
59	Australian Industry Greenhouse Network
60	Australian Geothermal Energy Association
61	Australian Conservation Foundation
62	Australian Aluminium Council
63	BP Solar
64	Australian Industry Group
65	Rio Tinto
66	APPEA Australian Petroleum Production and Exploration Association Ltd
67	Energy Users Association of Australia
68	Dr Hugh Saddler
69	Solar Inverters Pty Ltd
70	Mr Rob Willis-Jones & Mrs Sandra Willis-Jones
71	Solaris Technology
72	Ms Anita Lobegeiger
73	Mr Martin Kamener
74	Ms Christene Wildman
75	Mr Paul O'Brien & Mrs Margaret O'Brien
76	The Wilderness Society
77	Ms Beverley Grant
78	Mr Richard Weir
79	Justice & International Mission Unit, Synod of Victoria and Tasmania,
	Uniting Church in Australia
80	Confidential
81	LMS Generation Pty Ltd
82	Mr Rob Zadow & Mrs Leonie Zadow
83	Mr Michael Jakob
84	Boyne Smelters Limited
85	Ogden Power
86	GE Energy Australia
87	Confidential
88	Greenbank Environmental
89	Gladstone Industry Leadership Group
90	Silcar Pty Ltd
	Ausra Pty Ltd
91	

		Page 91
93	Rio Tinto Alcan Bell Bay	
94	National Association of Forest Industries	
95	Bellingen Solar	
96	A3P	
97	Solar Systems Pty Ltd	
98	Great Southern Solar	
99	Sun Empire Solar Systems	
100	Green Energy Markets	
102	Eureka Funds Management Limited	
103	Heather Kenway	
104	Australian Sugar Milling Council	
105	Kyocera Solar Pty Ltd	
106	RF Industries Pty Ltd	
107	Suzlon Energy Australia Pty Ltd	
108	Mr Scott George	
109	Mr Brian Allen	
110	SIMCOA Operations Pty Ltd	
111	National Farmers' Federation	
112	The Clean Energy Council	
113	Emerging Technologies	
114	Ecovibe Pty Ltd	
115	Ceramic Fuel Cells Limited	
116	Bosch	
117	Electric Biz Pty Ltd	
118	Mr Colin James and Mrs Gail James	
119	Investor Group on Climate Change	
120	Ms Meredith McKenzie	
121	Modern Solar	
122	Business Council of Australia	
123	Rheem Australia Pty Ltd	
124	Mr Ern McAllister	
125	Confidential	
126	Environment Business Australia	
127	Queensland Resources Council	
128	Confidential	
129	Vestas – Australian Wind Technology Pty Ltd	
130	Solar Shop Australia Pty Ltd	
131	Australian Dairy Industry Council Inc	
132	Centre for Energy and Environmental Markets	
133	Northern Territory Government	

Additional Information Received

- Received on 5 August 2009 from the Australian Conservation Foundation. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 5 August 2009 from the CSIRO. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 5 August 2009 from the AIGN Australian Industry Greenhouse Network. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 6 August 2009 from the Department of Climate Change. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 6 August 2009 from AGEA Australian Geothermal Energy Association. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 9 August 2009 from the Clean Energy Council. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Wednesday 5 August 2009.
- Received on 7 August 2009 from Pacific Hydro. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.
- Received on 7 August 2009 from IT Power. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.
- Received on 7 August 2009 from Greenpeace. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.
- Received on 7 August 2009 from the Australian Sugar Milling Council (ASMC). Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.
- Received on 9 August 2009 from the Department of Climate Change. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.
- Received on 11 August 2009 from IT Power. Answers to Questions on Notice taken on notice on Thursday 6 August 2009.

TABLED DOCUMENTS

Canberra ACT Wednesday 5 August 2009

• Senator Hon R Boswell Australian Industry Greenhouse Network

Canberra ACT Thursday 6 August 2009

- Mackay Sugar Ltd
 Mr Charles Westcott, Chairman
 'Building a Renewable Biomass Cogeneration Project'